10-08-1999

HEET

Docket No.: 11894.1a U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101164509 P08/REV02 Tab settings → → →

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

(Rev. 6-93)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SCOTT JENSEN INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: TOROMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 395 West 1100 North
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: North Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84054
Execution Date: March 9, 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,954,321
Additional aurabase attac	│ hed?      Yes      No
Additional numbers attac	hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jonathan W. Richards	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY	credited or debited to deposit account
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East South Temple	9. Donosit sessent sumbon
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	23-3178
AND AND SUMMORIL BARRANSE APERATO	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	USE I IIIO SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jonathan W. Richards	Tubudh October 4, 1999
	Getober 7, 1999

PATENT

**REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0790** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT JENSEN INDUSTRIES INC., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of the issued United States Letters Patent No. 4,954,321, issued September 4, 1990, and entitled "Method and Apparatus for Ozone Generation" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, TOROMONT INDUSTRIES INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business located at 395 West 1100 North, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

SIGNED AND EFFECTIVE as of the 9th day of March, 1991.

SCOTT JENSEN INDUSTRIES INC.

Jack D. Scott, President

PATENT ASSIGNMENT -- Page 1 G:\DATA\WPDOCS2\RAC\JWR\999923A.TOR

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0791